
SHIVAJI  UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 
 Final   Programme  Circular No.  67  Exam of  March.2021 

Faculty : Humanities 
Course : M.A. (English) Examination (new) C.B.C.S.  Pattern ( Course Code371) 

Part-I&II Sem-I to IV  Online  Exam Mar./Apr.2021 to be held in Aug./Sept./Oct, 2021 
 
INSTRUCTIONS   :   Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/Appointment\ RVC/612 
,dated 14/07/2021, and also available on University website www.unishivaji. 
                 The online  examination schedule will be conducted in the following  order 

 
M. A. -  English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.) 

 

M. A. Semester– I 

Day & Date Code 
No. 

 
  [Time 10.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.] 

Tuesday 
28-09-2021 

69786 C. 1    Poetry in Englishup to 19th century 
 

Wednesday 
29-09-2021 

 
 

69787 

C. 2   Fiction in English upto 19th century 

Thursday 
30-09-2021 

 

69788 
 

70410 

C. 3   Introduction to Modern Linguistics 
          
         Introduction toModern Linguistics(CBCS) 

Friday 
01-10-2021 

 

69790 E.1.2   American Literature up to the Civil War         
69790 E.1.2   American Literature  up to the Civil War         
69791 E.1.3  Indian English Literature 
69792  E.1.4  Applied  Linguistics 
69793 E.1.5 ComparativeLiterature:  Theory 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
M. A. -  English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.) 

 
M. A. Semester– II  

 
Day & Date 

 
Code No. 

 
                             [Time 02.30 p.m. to 03.30 p.m.] 

Tuesday 
28-09-2021 

70367 C.4   Poetry in English : Modern and Post Modern 
 

Wednesday 
29-09-2021 

 
 

70368 

C. 5  Fiction in English :  Modern and Post Modern 
 
  

Thursday 
30-09-2021 

 
70369 

C. 6  Sociolinguistics  and Stylistics 
  

 
 
 
 

Friday 
01-10-2021 

 

70370 E.2.1 British Neoclassical and  Romantic Literature 
     

70371 
E.2.2  American Literature from the Civil War to th e Turn of 
the  
            Century 

70372 
E.2.3  English Literature of  SAARC Nations 
 

70373 

E.2.5  Comparative Study of Major  Literary Movements  : 
English    
            and Marathi 
 

    70374 
E.2.4 Theories of  Language Learning 
 
                

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
M. A. -  English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.) 

 
M. A. Semester– III  

Day & Date Code 
No. 

 
[Time 10.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.] 

Tuesday 
17-08-2021 71321 Drama in English up to 19th Century 

Wednesday 
18-08-2021 

 
 

71322 
 
 

Critical Theories – I  
 

Friday 
20-08-2021 

 
71323 

Group – A 
Victorian and Early Modern Period 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Saturday 
21-08-2021 

71324 Modern American Literature  
71325 African and Caribbean Literature  
71326 Theoretical and Descriptive Linguistics 
71327 Translation Studies : Theory 
71328 Cultural Studies : Theory-I  

71329 Masculinity Studies 
 

71330 World Englishes 
71339 Theoretical and Descriptive Linguistics (CBCS) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday  
23-08-2021 

 
71331 

Group – B 
 

Modern and Postmodern British Literature 

71332  
Postmodern American Literature 

71333  
Australian and Canadian Literature 

71334  
English Language Teaching 

71335  
Translation: Problems and Evaluation 

71336  
Cultural Studies and Media 

71337  
LGBT and Queer Studies 

71338  
Dialectology 

71340 English Language Teaching (CBCS) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

M. A. -  English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.) 
 

M. A. Semester– IV  
 

Day & Date 
 

Code No. 
 

                             [Time 02.30 p.m. to 03.30 p.m.] 
Tuesday 

17-08-2021 
72558 

 
Drama in English: Modern and Postmodern 

 
Wednesday 
18-08-2021 

 
 

72559 

Critical Theories II 
 
 

Friday 
20-08-2021 

 

 
 

72560 
72561 
72562 
72563 
72564 
72565 
72566 
72567 
72576 
72577 
72578 

 
Optional – A 

British Literature and interdisciplinary Studies 
American  Literature and interdisciplinary Studies 

New  Literature and interdisciplinary Studies 
Stylistics 

Adaptations of a Literary Text 
Cultural Studies: Theory - II 

Gender Studies: Application of Theories 
Extensions in Sociolinguistics 

Special Author: Kingsley Amis 
Special Author: Ernest Hemingway 

Special Author: Amitav Ghosh 
Saturday 

21-08-2021 
 

72568 
72569 
72570 
72571 
72572 

Optional – B 
Research Methodology: British Literature 

Research Methodology:  American Literature 
Research Methodology: New  Literature 

Research Methodology: Linguistics 
Research Methodology in Comparative Literatures 

Monday  
23-08-2021 

72573 
72574 
72575 
72671 
72672 
72673 

 
 

Research Methodology: Cultural Studies 
Research Methodology:Gender Studies 
Research Methodology: Sociolinguistics 

British Women Writers 
American  Women Writers 

Postcolonial  Women Writers 
 

IMPORTANT 

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through 

Principal/Senior Supervisor within 07 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, 

Appointment Section, Room No. 205, Exam. Building No. 1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur-416004. 

                                                                 
                                                      
 
 

 
Other Exam  - 2/3 
Date:20-07-2021   
 

                                  Sd/- 
Shri. G. R. Palse 

I/c  Director 
Board of  Examinations and Evaluation 


