SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Final Programme Circular No. 67 Exam of March.2021

Faculty: Humanities

Course: M.A. (English) Examination (new) C.B.C.S. Pattern (Course Code371) Part-I&II Sem-I to IV Online Exam Mar./Apr.2021 to be held in Aug./Sept./Oct, 2021

INSTRUCTIONS: Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/Appointment\ RVC/612, dated 14/07/2021, and also available on University website www.unishivaji.

The online examination schedule will be conducted in the following order

M. A English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.)					
M. A. Semester– I					
Day & Date	Code No.	[Time 10.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.]			
Tuesday 28-09-2021	69786	C. 1 Poetry in Englishup to 19th century			
Wednesday 29-09-2021	69787	C. 2 Fiction in English upto 19th century			
Thursday 30-09-2021	69788	C. 3 Introduction to Modern Linguistics			
	70410	Introduction toModern Linguistics(CBCS)			
	69790	E.1.2 American Literature up to the Civil War			
Friday	69790	E.1.2 American Literature up to the Civil War			
01-10-2021	69791	E.1.3 Indian English Literature			
	69792	E.1.4 Applied Linguistics			
	69793	E.1.5 ComparativeLiterature: Theory			

M. A. - English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.)

M. A. Semester- II

Day & Date	Code No.	[Time 02.30 p.m. to 03.30 p.m.]
Tuesday 28-09-2021	70367	C.4 Poetry in English : Modern and Post Modern
Wednesday 29-09-2021	70368	C. 5 Fiction in English: Modern and Post Modern
Thursday 30-09-2021	70369	C. 6 Sociolinguistics and Stylistics
Friday 01-10-2021	70370	E.2.1 British Neoclassical and Romantic Literature
	70371	E.2.2 American Literature from the Civil War to the Turn of the Century
	70372	E.2.3 English Literature of SAARC Nations
	70373	E.2.5 Comparative Study of Major Literary Movements : English and Marathi
	70374	E.2.4 Theories of Language Learning

M. A. - English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.)

		M. A. Semester– III
Day & Date	Code	
	No.	[Time 10.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.]
Tuesday 17-08-2021	71321	Drama in English up to 19 th Century
Wednesday 18-08-2021	71322	Critical Theories – I
Friday 20-08-2021	71323	Group – A Victorian and Early Modern Period
	71324	Modern American Literature
	71325	African and Caribbean Literature
	71326	Theoretical and Descriptive Linguistics
	71327	Translation Studies : Theory
	71328	Cultural Studies : Theory-I
Saturday	71329	Masculinity Studies
21-08-2021	71330	World Englishes
	71339	Theoretical and Descriptive Linguistics (CBCS)
	71331	Group – B Modern and Postmodern British Literature
	71332	Postmodern American Literature
	71333	Australian and Canadian Literature
Monday 23-08-2021	71334	English Language Teaching
	71335	Translation: Problems and Evaluation
	71336	Cultural Studies and Media
	71337	LGBT and Queer Studies
	71338	Dialectology
	71340	English Language Teaching (CBCS)

M. A English - (New Programme)- (C.B.C.S.)						
M. A. Semester– IV						
Day & Date	Code No.	[Time 02.30 p.m. to 03.30 p.m.]				
Tuesday 17-08-2021	72558	Drama in English: Modern and Postmodern				
Wednesday 18-08-2021	72559	Critical Theories II				
Friday 20-08-2021		Optional – A				
	72560	British Literature and interdisciplinary Studies				
	72561	American Literature and interdisciplinary Studies				
	72562	New Literature and interdisciplinary Studies				
	72563	Stylistics				
	72564	Adaptations of a Literary Text				
	72565	Cultural Studies: Theory - II				
	72566	Gender Studies: Application of Theories				
	72567	Extensions in Sociolinguistics				
	72576	Special Author: Kingsley Amis				
	72577	Special Author: Ernest Hemingway				
	72578	Special Author: Amitav Ghosh				
Saturday		Optional – B				
21-08-2021	72568	Research Methodology: British Literature				
	72569	Research Methodology: American Literature				
	72570	Research Methodology: New Literature				
	72571	Research Methodology: Linguistics				
	72572	Research Methodology in Comparative Literatures				
Monday	72573	Research Methodology: Cultural Studies				
23-08-2021	72574	Research Methodology: Gender Studies				
	72575	Research Methodology: Sociolinguistics				
	72671	British Women Writers				
	72672	American Women Writers				
	72673	Postcolonial Women Writers				

IMPORTANT

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through Principal/Senior Supervisor within 07 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room No. 205, Exam. Building No. 1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur-416004.

Other Exam - 2/3
Date:20-07-2021

Sd/-Shri. G. R. Palse I/c Director

Board of Examinations and Evaluation